

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7355 OF 2012

M/S TATA TELESERVICES LIMITED & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Vibha Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr.Aman Avinav, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Admit.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

However, it is made clear that if the appeal is allowed by this Court, then the respondents shall have to refund the amount paid by the appellants with interest at the rate of 12% per annum.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master