

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7526 OF 2012

M/S. AIRCEL LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARTI AIRCEL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/directions)

Date: 23/11/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Meet Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Applicant Mr.Ankur Sood, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr.Naveen Kumar, counsel assisting Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-applicant.

Reply to the I.A. be filed within seven days.

To be listed on 03.12.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master