

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.198 OF 2013

TELECOM WATCHDOG & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that permission may be granted to him to withdraw the Writ Petition with liberty to approach appropriate forum for redressal of their grievances.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Consequently, I.A.No.1 is also disposed of.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 30, 2013
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 198 OF 2013

TELECOM WATCHDOG & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that permission may be granted to him to withdraw the Writ Petition with liberty to approach appropriate forum for redressal of their grievances.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Consequently, I.A.No.1 is also disposed of.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar