

SECTION XVII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7174 OF 2016**

with

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1, 2 & 3 OF 2016**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order, permission to raise additional grounds and permission to file additional documents)

M/s Aircel Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Vodafone India Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 18 of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act, 1997 against the impugned judgment and order dated 30.03.2016 of the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal at New Delhi in Telecommunication Petition no. 843 of 2012.

It is submitted that the Registry has pointed out defect that Copy of the order dated 24.09.2012 and Copy of the letter dated 25.10.2012 are required. In this regard, Counsel for the appellant has on 02.08.2016 filed the copies of the aforesaid documents and same are included in paper books.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 5893-5894 of 2016 arising out of similar issue is pending before this Hon'ble Court and this Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016 was pleased to issue notice and directed to list the appeal on 28.09.2016 alongwith main matter Civil Appeal No. 7355 of 2012.(Copy of Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith)

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 08.08.2016 filed application for permission to raise additional grounds and application for permission to file additional documents and the same are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2016. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR