

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 38988/2016

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 14/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal D. No. 38989 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar