

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 10.03.2017

Court: 2

Item No: 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 121 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017

(application for seeking permission to appear and argue in-person)

Lt. Col. Ajay Singh (Retd.) & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Unitech Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned has been filed under section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 against the impugned final Judgment & Order dated 27th October, 2016 of the Hon'ble National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission at New Delhi in Execution Application No. 68 of 2016 in C.C No. 513 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Lt. Col. Ajay Singh(Retd.), Appellant-in-person has filed application for permission to appear and argue in-person and the same is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2017. The said application was placed before the Ld. Registrar (J-1) on 31st January, 2017, wherein Ld. Registrar in his report stated that "He knows English. He will be able to argue and address the Hon'ble Court in an appropriate manner."(Copy of the interaction report dated 31.01.2017 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of this Hon'ble Court)

It is further submitted that Appellant-in-person has on 1.02.2017 filed a letter requesting therein to tag the instant appeal with Civil Appeal No. 11108 of 2016, both matters being identical and flowing from the same common Judgment and Order dated 25.05.2016 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.(Copy enclosed)

It is lastly submitted that Notice of hearing for the date of 10th March, 2017 was issued to Appellant-in-person on 14.02.2017 through speed post.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Lt. Col. Ajay Singh(Retd.), Appellant-in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR